forth above been consummated on the dates indicated and do not purport to indicate results of operations for any future period. The unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not give effect to the increased selling, general and administrative expenses
associated with being a public company with listed equity securities that we expect to incur in future periods.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with �Prospectus Summary�Summary Historical
Financial and Other Data,� �Selected Consolidated Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. All dollar amounts are presented
in thousands except per share amounts.

38

Edgar Filing: Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended January 31, 2011

244 Day
Period
from

June 1, 2010
to

January 30, 2011

120 Day
Period from
February 1,
2010 to
May 31,
2010 January 30, 2011

Pro Forma
Adjustments(a)

Pro
Forma

(Successor) (Predecessor) (Combined)
Food and beverage revenues $ 177,044 $ 90,470 $ 267,514 $ �  $ 267,514
Amusement and other revenues 166,489 87,536 254,025 �  254,025

Total revenues $ 343,533 $ 178,006 $ 521,539 $ �  $ 521,539

Cost of products:
Cost of food & beverage $ 41,890 $ 21,817 $ 63,707 $ �  $ 63,707
Cost of amusement & other 26,832 13,442 40,274 �  40,274

Total cost of products 68,722 35,259 103,981 103,981

Operating payroll and benefits 85,271 43,969 129,240 �  129,240
Other store operating expenses 111,456 59,802 171,258 (b) 671 171,929
General & administrative expenses 25,670 17,064 42,734 (c) (9,947) 32,787
Depreciation & amortization expense 33,794 16,224 50,018 (d) 1,025 51,043
Pre-opening costs 842 1,447 2,289 �  2,289

Total operating costs 325,755 173,765 499,520 (8,251) 491,269

Operating income 17,778 4,241 22,019 8,251 30,270
Interest expense, net 25,486 6,976 32,462 (e) 740 33,202

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for
income taxes (7,708) (2,735) (10,443) 7,511 (2,932)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (2,551) (597) (3,148) (f) 2,264 (884)

Net income (loss) $ (5,157) $ (2,138) $ (7,295) $ 5,247 $ (2,048)

Net income (loss) per share of common
stock:
Basic $ (21.07) * *
Diluted $ (21.07) * *
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic 244,748 * *
Diluted 244,748 * *

* Not meaningful

39

Edgar Filing: Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

(a) The Acquisition resulted in a change in ownership of 100% of Dave & Buster�s, Inc.�s outstanding common stock. In accordance with
accounting guidance for business combinations, the purchase price paid in the Acquisition has been allocated to record the acquired